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No. 631, A.] [Published August 10, 1955.
CHAPTER 546

AN ACT to create 198.22 (4a) of the statutes, relating to municipal water
districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

198.22 (4a) of the statutes is created to read:

198.22 (4a) SPECIAL VOTING POWER OF DIRECTORS. (a) The first
board of directors appointed for a district under this section shall have
the power to cast votes in the following manner:

1. Each director representing a municipality which, at the time of
the creation of the district has a metered record of water consumption
for the year previous to the creation of the district, shall have one vote as
such director and one additional vote for each million gallons of water
or more than half thereof consumed by the municipality appointing said
director, based on the yearly average daily consumption of water by such
appointing municipality for the preceding calendar year.

2. All other directors representing municipalities which do not have
a record of metered consumption of water for the year previous to the
creation of the district shall have but one vote until they have established
a yearly average of daily consumption.
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(b) When such yearly average daily consumption is of record for
one year in any municipality, the director thereof shall have one additional
vote for each million gallons of water or more than half thereof consumed
by the municipality appointing him.

(¢c) A quorum for a meeting of the directors shall consist of a
majority of the votes eligible to be cast at said meeting as hereinbefore
provided.

Approved August 4, 1955.
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